authorizing the Canadian Malartic General Partnership to carry out the proposed expansion of the Canadian Malartic
mine and the diversion of Highway 117 in Malartic. The preparatory work for this project will begin after obtaining
the certificates of authorization issued by the Ministry of Sustainable Development, Environment and Climate
Change, which will specify the conditions for carrying out the Project. For additional information, see the news
release of Agnico Eagle Mines Limited dated April 27, 2017.

C-3

Consolidated Capitalization

The following table sets out the capitalization of Osisko as at March 31, 2017, the date of Osisko's most recently
filed financial statements and on a pro forma basis as at March 31, 2017, after giving effect to the Acquisition, as if
it had occurred on March 31, 2017. The table should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements of Osisko attached as Schedule "G" – "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements of Osisko" to the Circular, as well as with the other disclosure contained in this
Schedule "C" – "Information Concerning Osisko as of June 28, 2017" and elsewhere in the Circular, including the
risk factors described under the heading "Risk Factors".

As at March 31, 2017

(expressed in thousands of
Canadian dollars)

As at March 31, 2017 after
giving effect to the Acquisition

and the Private Placement
(expressed in thousands of

Canadian dollars)
Long Term Debt 46,005 196,005

Share capital(1) 910,474 1,672,839

Warrants 30,901 30,901

Contributed surplus 11,735 11,735

Equity component of convertible debenture 3,091 3,091

Accumulated other comprehensive income 9,081 9,081

Retained earnings 251,635 243,635

Non-controlling interests 1,800 1,800

Total equity 1,218,717 1,973,082

Total capitalization 1,264,722 2,169,087

Note:

(1) Consisting of 106,593,350 Osisko Shares issued and outstanding as of March 31, 2017 and 50,179,414 Osisko Shares
issued and outstanding as of March 31, 2017 after giving effect to the Acquisition and the Private Placement, but
assuming that no Warrants or Options have been exercised to purchase Osisko Shares.

Other than as set forth in the table below, there has been no material change in the consolidated capitalization of
Osisko since March 31, 2017:

Description of
Security

Number Authorized as at
the date of this Circular

Number Outstanding as of
March 31, 2017

[…]

Depreciation c/lb 57 48 30 70 45 35 29 27 10 13 15 16 29

 Stripping
Amortization c/lb

C2  272.3 287.9 261.4 314.2 225.1 215.1 199.0 208.9 217.0 224.1 175.2 177.8 155.5

Net Present Value

A sensitivity analysis for the NPV was performed using variations in OPEX, CAPEX, discount rate, and copper
prices. Simulations were conducted treating the variables independently. Ten percent increments were adopted for a
total variation of ± 30%. The NPV is 185m USD at a discount rate of 8.0%.

The sensitivity analysis was performed disregarding the credits obtained with silver to simulate the worst case,
verifying if in this condition the outcome is still a positive cash flow that supports the statement of Mineral
Reserves.

Results of the sensitivity analysis suggest significant exposure to variations in copper prices and OPEX. According
to the analysis, a decrease in the copper price of more than 11% or an increase in the OPEXof more than 12% could
result in a negative cash flow and, therefore, make the project not feasible.

The impact of CAPEX variations is not significant compared to variations in copper price and OPEX.

Table 3.7

NPV sensitivity analysis - MUSD

Parameter/Variation -30% -20% -10% 0% +10% +20% +30%
Copper Price (405) (184) 23 185 337 483 622
OPEX 236 219 202 185 169 152 135
CAPEX 665 505 345 185 26 (134) (294)
Discount rate 231 215 200 185 172 160 148

A study was also developed to quantify the sensitivity of the NPV to variations in the silver price using similar
methodology to the sensitivity analysis presented above.

D-74

The sensitivity analysis for the NPV was performed using variations in OPEX, CAPEX, discount rate, copper and
silver prices. Simulations were conducted treating the variables independently. Ten percent increments were adopted
for a total variation of ± 30%. Considering the silver scenario, the NPV is 277M USD at a discount rate of 8.0%.
The silver content increased the NPV by 33%.

Results of the sensitivity analysis suggest significant sensitivity to variation in copper prices and OPEX. According
to the analysis, a decrease in the copper price of more than 17% or an increase in the OPEX of more than 17% could
result in a negative cash flow and, therefore, make the project not feasible.

The impact of CAPEX and silver price variations is not significant compared to variations in copper price and
OPEX.

Table 3.8

NPV sensitivity analysis - MUSD - including silver content

Parameter/Variation -30% -20% -10% 0% +10% +20% +30%
Copper Price (271) (55) 122 277 426 568 703
Silver Price 245 256 267 277 289 298 308
OPEX 756 597 437 277 117 (43) (203)
CAPEX 328 311 294 277 260 243 226
Discount rate 334 314 295 277 260 245 230

D-75

Description of Material Assets

Osisko considers the following portfolio assets of the Orion Parties to be interests in material mineral projects for
the purposes of NI 43-101 with respect to the Resulting Company: the Renard Stream, the Mantos Stream, and the
Brucejack Stream and Brucejack Offtake. Descriptions of these assets are set out below.

The Renard Stream

Stornoway's Renard Diamond Mine is Québec's first producing diamond mine and Canada's sixth. It is located
approximately 250 km north of the Cree community of Mistissini and 350 km north of Chibougamau in the James